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AFFIDAVIT OF EACT

Comes now the Trustee for ELISABETH CHALACA ODOU, PMA, hereinafter “Affiant”, being
competent to testify and being over the age of twenty-one years, after first being duly sworn according to
the law to tell the truth to the facts related herein states that Affiant has first- hand knowledge and belief
that these facts are true to the best of Affiant’s knowledge and belief, and

The following persons shall be referenced within this Affidavit of Fact, hereinafter “Affidavit”, as stated
herein; Florida Highway Patrol hereinafter “FHP”” agents Brandee Williamson #3859 hereinafter
“Respondent 17, Jesus Gonzalez #5004 hereinafter “Respondent 2, FHP County of Miami-Dade South
and County of Monroe District Commander Captain Alvaro Feola hereinafter “Respondent 3”, County of
Monroe Sheriff Richard A. Ramsay hereinafter “Respondent 4”, Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Judge James
Wood Morgan 11 Bar # 72223 hereinafter “Respondent 5, States Attorney Ashley Cesarano Bar #
115927 hereinafter “Respondent 6, Florida Bar Association President Gary S. Lesser Bar # 967017
hereinafter “Respondent 77, Assistant States Attorney Alexandria Suarez Bar # 121686 hereinafter
“Respondent 8”, and

EVENTS

1. State Coordinator for the North American National Party for the constitutional States of
the Union of The United States of America Exhibit 1 page 5, Elisabeth Chalaca Odou,
hereinafter “co-Representative”, and

2. Co-Representative recorded on (October 11", 2022) at the clerk’s office of the Branch
Courthouse located 3117 Overseas Highway- Marathon, Florida Exhibit 2 page 6 and 7
the notice of co-representation for ANTHONY REDLER, PMA hereinafter “victim” a
registered member of the North American National Party for the constitutional States of
the Union of The United States of America Exhibit 3 page 8, and
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

At about 9 am UTC-6 co-representative entered in the court room with victim to be heard
by James Morgan, and

At about 11.30 am UTC-6 James Morgan asked if someone had a Motion to discuss. Co-
representative stood up and express the discussion of MOTION TO DISMISS that was
recorded on (October 4™, 2022) at the Clerk’s office Exhibit 4 pages 9-10-11, and

James Morgan told co-representative that the MOTION TO DISMISS will be discussed
shortly, and

Few minutes later James Morgan called the entity “Anthony Redler”. Co-representative
stood up and mentioned “are you calling for ANTHONY REDLER, PMA”, and

James Morgan asked co-representative to identify. Co-representative answered “I am
Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Coordinator of the North American National Party for the
constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America. | am here to co-
represent ANTHONY REDLER, PMA. A MOTION TO DISMISS has been recorded on
(October 4™, 2022) as well as victim’s Affidavit of fact”, and

James Morgan, started yelling at co-representative, threatening co-representative to get
arrested for court contempt, and

Co-representative answered “I am Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Coordinator of the North
American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States
of America. | am here to co-represent ANTHONY REDLER, PMA”, and

James Morgan changed the way he addressed to co-representative by saying “Oh you are
here to help with translation, | apologize, we are behind, and we will call you out in few
minutes”, and

Few minutes later, the court phone rung and a French interpreter was on the line, and
James Morgan refused that co-representative represent victim and called victim to the
podium and,

Co-representative was trying to help victim with advice when three US district agents
came into the court room, and

Few minutes later, one of the US district agents asked co-representative to leave the court
room, and

Co-representative stayed in the court building hallway when two US district agents
started asking co-representative introduction, and

Co-representative answered, “I am the Coordinator of the North American National Party
for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America. | am here to
co-represent ANTHONY REDLER, PMA”, and

The two US district agents were not able to understand and asked co-representative to
wait outside of the court building, and

Co-representative sat on a bench outside of the court building when the two US district
agents came up and a third one joined, and

Co-representative was asked again to be identified which co-representative repeated
again, ‘I am the Coordinator of the North American National Party for the constitutional
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20.

21.
22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

States of the Union of The United States of America. | am here to co-represent
ANTHONY REDLER, PMA”, and

Co-representative also stated that co-representative was present in peace and looking for
remedy not war, and

One of the US district agents asked for co-representative’s Identification Card, and
Co-representative showed to the US district agents, co-representative’s NANP Driver’s
license and American National Identification Card, Exhibit 5 page 12, and
Co-representative allowed the US district agents to look at the co-representative’s NANP
Driver’s license and American National Identification Card but did not allow the US
district agents to take possession of the co-representative’s Identification Card, and

The US district agents agreed on not taking possession of the co-representative’s
Identification Card, and

Two of the US district agents went back to the court building, and one stayed present
with co-representative outside of the court building, and

A series of questions were asked to co-representative by the US district agent regarding
co-representative’s credentials, and

Co-representative spent time explaining to the US district agent the difference between
the Constitutional State of Florida and the political subdivision state of Florida, the
difference between The United States of America and the US corporation, the difference
between the NANP Driver’s license and the political subdivision Driver’s license, the
difference between the Continental Dollar Labor Back and the US FEDERAL NOTE,
and

After about 20 minutes, the same US district agents escorted victim outside and told
victim to come back on November 1%, 2022, with a lawyer, and

Co-representative wished everybody a good day and left with victim, and

AVERMENT

Coordinator of the North American National Party for the constitutional States of the
Union of The United States of America, Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, hereinafter “co-
Representative” Trustee to a registered member of the North American National Party,
evidenced in Exhibit 2, foreign to the corporate political parties of the United States corporation,
Affiant hereby objects to the arbitrary denial of Nationality and arbitrary denial of a constitutional
State of Florida Driver’s license provided by victim as identification therefore violating all Thirty
(30) Articles of Public Laws-101. whereas Elisabeth Chalaca Odou hereby claims liability
against all Respondent’s PERSONS, associating collectively, for committing denial of
Nationality upon victim. Victim is in social compact with the permanent population of the States
of the Union of The United States of America therefore victim is a member of a civil society
lawfully authorized to administer lawful body politics of a constitutional State in accordance with
the codified Law of Nations Book | Of Nations Considered in Themselves Chapter 11. General
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Principles of the Duties of a Nation toward Itself § 16 A nation is under an obligation to preserve
itself, and

COURSE OF REMEDY

1. Coordinator of the North American National Party for the constitutional States of the
Union of The United States of America, Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, hereinafter “co-

Representative”, hereby motions for all Respondents to cease and desist all actions upon
ANTHONY REDLER, PMA or any other variation of the name, and

2. All monies Fiat or otherwise obtained by private corporations within the foreign political
subdivisions of the corporate State from persons residing in the foreign political subdivision, the
corporate State, other international institutions, or otherwise be returned to said persons, and

3. Upon the submission of this Affidavit of Fact to the Great Jury for the foreign trade Union,
General Post Union of The United States of America, Affiant hereby recommends that a Change
of Venue be issued by the Human Rights Tribunal International of the Government of The United
States of America as the legal and lawful jurisdiction and venue for Affiant to determine
accountability of Affiants and/or Respondents actions, not private judiciary proceedings within
the foreign political subdivisions of the corporate State, and

This 209" Day in the Year of Yahweh 6024, translated the 14" day of October in the two
thousand and twenty-second year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name.

Regards,

Jud

Elisabeth Chalaca Odou
Chapter 10 State Coordinator
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EXHIBIT 1

isabeth-chalaca-odoupma/ al@ A OBz =
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» ELISABETH CHALACA ODOU,PMA

ELISABETH CHALACA
ODOU.PMA EMAIL

Headquarters@Northamericannationalparty.com
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tme/NorthAmericanNationalParty

Trustee Name
Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee

Trustee name Legal Notices

State of Florida

Search
NAC
85JW9 M2S0T

SEARCH

Resident ID
Verified
Published on 02-23-2022 hy the NANP NEWS

Recent Posts
Published on 02-24-2022 by the NANP NEWS
Published on 02-25-2022 by the NANP NEWS REVOCATION OF APPOINTED OFFICE HOLDERS
PROCLAMATION OF EXISTENCE within The United States of America ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RESIGNATION OF

CHAPTER 47 STATE COORDINATOR

Chapter 10 State Coordinator
REVOCATION OF STATE COORDINATORS
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EXHIBIT 2
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SHEPHERDS’ WAY, PMA
NAC Address: 7PT1Q PHBD1
The United States of America
NAC Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2
William Emory Reffett, Shepherd
State of Indiana, Chapter 14
NAC Address: 7B2SQ N4WMB

ir erica LC_:. ;3 iz
NOTICE | NTATION- @ =

To: All parties associating collectively in ticki g of ANTHONY REDLER’s PERSON,
or any other variation of the name, hereinafter “Victim”, into the foreign political subdivision of
County of Monroe LINK within the Parent Corporation arbitrarily in the name of the
constitutional State of Florida LINK, a foreign political subdivision of United States corporation
LINK,

In the matter of ANTHONY REDLER, PMA, a registered member of the North American

National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America LINK,

it is now recognized that agents for a division of the Florida Department of Highway Safety and
Motor Vehicles LINK have arbitrarily trafficked Victim into the foreign political subdivision of
the parent corporation, State of Florida, and the Internal Revenue Trust. Video evidence has been
obtained regarding agents Jesus Gonzalez #5004 and Brandee Williamson #3859 kidnapping,
forced detainment, and forced contracting approved by Richard A. Ramsay upon Victim held for
ransom in the amount of — 373 USD (negative amount recognized whereas the Unit'ed States
corporation is bankrupt and operates on credits for PERSONS utilized as collateral in the form of
sity interests) [PUBLIC—No. 10—73D CONGRESS] [H.R. 3835] TITLE IlI—

P Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 Page 1 of 2
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FINANCING_

OF THE CONS %?3 thRCISING POWER CONFERRED BY SECTION 8 or ARTICLE I

THEREQR Seed ISN: TO COIN MONEY AND TO REGULATE THE VALUE

Florida DriVer’s Li (b)(1) page 24. It has been recognized that Victim’s constitutional State of
leense was returned to Victim upon Victim’s release and Victim’s PERSON

haS been arbi s
trarily changed to REDLER, ANTHONY as a security interest.

Internation ;
al, National, & County Public Notice provided here: LINK

As the i
Ui 5‘01(?}::13::52 ;)fstthe North Am.erican National Party for the constitutional States of the
Reacs o ates ‘of America m_lg Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, hereinafter “co-
that Victim v ,be = Yy notifies all pan'les. associating collectively in the trafficking of Victim
e pol it persecut‘-represem-ed by Victim’s constitutional State of Florida Coordinator.
the Noth e I\;Ol} committed upon ANTHONY REDLER, PMA, a registered member of
e atl(')nal Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United

erica LINK is now acknowledged as a political matter.

ly of October in the two thousand

This 201 Day in the Year of Ya
and twenty-second year of the né

Regards,

fef

Elisabeth Chalaca Odou
Chapter 10 State Coordinator

Witness to co-representation:

\'S‘“"{”%E\t , Shepherd and Representative for the Trustee to

ANTHONY REDLER, PMA

SHEPHERDS’ WAY, PMA

ge2of2
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EXHIBIT 3

(] @ northamericannationalparty.com/legal-notices/anthony-redler-pma,
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ANTHONY REDLER, PMA

Trustee Name
Anthony Redler, Trustee

Trustee name Legal Notices

State of Florida

NAC
85]PK M2RP]

Resident ID
Verified

Published on 03-15-2022 by the NANP NEWS§

Published on 03-16-2022 by the NANP NEWS

Published on 03-17-2022 by the NANP NEWS

PROCLAMATION OF EXISTENCE within The United States of America

JOIN US ON TELEGRAM!

t.me/NorthAmericanNationalParty

EMAIL

Headquarters@Northamericannationalparty.com

Search

SEARCH

Recent Posts

REVOCATION OF APPOINTED OFFICE HOLDERS
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EXHIBIT 4

/ ;
MOTION TO DISMISS
NAC ONY § \EDLER, ppa
Stato ap SS: 8SIPK M2R) 5 — e
RR 1 Tpoo2: fudicial distict # 10 @ s, T
NAG: United States of America e St gie=]
: T0PHZ PsEyy 25 o, T
. e e
257 3
STATE OF FLORIDA = = =2
{6
IN THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT -~ Z =
- wn =2
IN AND FOR MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA
10™ DIVISION
STATE OF (Case No.: 22CT762AM
FLORIDA
Plaingiet
i MOTION TO DISMISS
REDLER, ANTHONY

MOTION TO DISMISS

I, Anthony Redler, hereinafter referred to as Defendant, hereby motions the court to dismiss
case# 22CT762AM for the following just cause(s):

1: Defendant is being accused of a crime that does not legally exist.
2. Defendant is maintaining that there is no controversy before the court.
3: Defendant is being accused of driving without a driver’s license that does not legally exist.
NARRATIVE '
The defendant went to the Department of Motor Vehicles to obtain a driver’s license. The
Department of Motor Vehicles failed to produce a form that would grant the defendants

intangible property to the use of the public highways to the Department of Motor Vehicles. The

aforementioned grant would produce a valid contract of terms and conditions under the license -

PAGE1OF 3
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MOTION TO DISMISS

at the defendant wouylqg sign in order for the prosecution to prove intent to violate the statute
. d.le defendant is being accused of knowing]y, willfully and intentionally violating.

For with the aforementioned grant wherein the Department of Motor Vehicles would fill the
Position of grantee and the defendant would fulfill the position of grantor thereby forming a trust
agreement by and between the grantor and grantee wherein a license would legally exist. For
without the aforementioned tryst agreement, a license cannot legally exist and therefore there
cannot exist a controversy before the court.
Although the Department of Motor Vehicles may have an easement on the Public Highways for
maintenance of the Public Highways, the easement would not allow the Department of Motor
Vehicles to license privately owned intangible property without just compensation to the
defendant.
If the State does not have the right to take private property without just compensation, it is
legally impossible for a department of the same or different State to claim a right that does not
exist.
Therefore, the defendant hereby motions the court to dismiss case# 22CT762AM for the

prosecution failing to state a claim wherein relief can be granted.

Notice: In the event the court ignores or fails to hear this motion or acknowledge the intangible
property of the defendant, the defendant reserves the right to appeal to a Human Rights Tribunal
for the just cause of violations of Article 4 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights

committed by the Grand Lodge of the Masonic Order of this state.
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EXHIBIT 5

ELISABETH CHALACA ODOJ

ADDRESS 85)W9 M2S0T

DOB 11-16-1970 WEIGHT 110 LBS
GENDER FEMALE EYE COLOR BROWN
HEIGHT #11"HAIR COLOR BROWN

) ISSUE DATE: 03-04-2022 [RRTE

Mmﬂeﬁm!ﬂm Party >

~

" The United States of America

FOR VERIFICATION SCAN QR UODE

recording and Bond
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NOTARIAL DIVISION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR
THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

\

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | @.}D\

\copv /
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in
the Office for International Notary for the Government of The United States of America;

ERT]

A

'h

On October 21, 2022, I, Christopher Michael Doherty, International Notary under the Law of
Nations, personally appeared before me, one Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee, whom proved to
the office on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the woman whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to the Notary office that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee
executed the same in Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee's authorized capacity, and that by
Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee's signature on the instrument, Elisabeth Chalaca Odou,
Trustee, executed the instrument.

| certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

October 14, 2022 AFEIDAVIT OF EACT
Date on Document Title of Document
October 21, 2022 Affidavit
Date Executed Type of Document
o B ew W e aridr |

Notary Autograph




